
FAYETTE COUNTY STATE COURT TRAFFIC ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE JASON B. THOMPSON

May 06, 2025 08:30AM

Judge: JASON B THOMPSON

1.) 2024ST-1641 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ABBY FABIELA AQUINO DUARTE Case Status:
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

Filing Date: 5/20/2024
Count 1.) INSTRUCTION PERMITS & TEMP L/ MUST

APPEAR
5/15/2024

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) 2025ST-0429 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SARA ELIZABETH BAIZE Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 2/6/2025
Count 1.) OBSTRUCTING AN INTERSECTION 9/6/2024

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant BRANDON A CLINE
(770)487-8619

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

***ENTERED INTO A PLEA 4/29/25***

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) 2025ST-1047 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSHUA BRYAN BAKER Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/10/2025
Count 1.) DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE/MUST APPEAR 3/19/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
NEEDS TO BE PROCESSED, $0.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4.) 2025ST-1010 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KALIN JAKIYAS BELL Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/10/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 3/24/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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5.) 2025ST-0910 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OLUSEGUN AJANI BRATHWAITE Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/21/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 3/15/2025

Count 2.) OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE/
MUST APPEAR

3/15/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) 2025ST-1015 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHERVON TERRELL BROWN Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/10/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 3/28/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) 2025ST-0494 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL  CLARK Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 2/14/2025
Count 1.) STOP SIGN VIOLATION 9/10/2024

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant BRANDON A CLINE
(770)487-8619

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

***ENTERED INTO A PLEA 4/29/25***

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8.) 2025ST-1020 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NANDI YAZZMINE CLARKE Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/10/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE(B)/MUST APPEAR 3/29/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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9.) 2025ST-0820 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MATTHEW ELIJAH DANIEL Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/17/2025
Count 1.) OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 3/9/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB EPAY, $70.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10.) 2025ST-0828 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NATHAN E DAVIES Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/17/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 3/3/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) 2025ST-0918 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DESSIREE JUNE FRAZIER Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/20/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 3/4/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) 2025ST-0706 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PEGGY BLAKE FULLER Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/6/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 2/22/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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13.) 2025ST-0923 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TERELL RAMON GRAY Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/20/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 3/15/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) 2025ST-0831 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEANGELO JAKARN HARDY Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/17/2025
Count 1.) GEORGIA RESIDENT HAS 21 DAYS TO OBTAIN

TAG,NEW VEH/MUST APPEAR
3/7/2025

Count 2.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/ MUST APPEAR 3/7/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15.) 2025ST-0963 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PHILLIP RAFAEL HARRIS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/27/2025
Count 1.) HEADLIGHTS 4/8/2023

Count 2.) TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS 4/8/2023

Count 3.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN 4/8/2023

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
HARRIS (UJR), PHILLIP $1,950.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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16.) 2025ST-0885 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TOBIA ANTWON DAVID HARRIS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/18/2025
Count 1.) IMPROPER LANE CHANGE 3/12/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) 2024ST-2824 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TRENTON BRYCE HARTSFIELD Case Status:
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

Filing Date: 10/21/2024
Count 1.) GEORGIA RESIDENT HAS 21 DAYS TO OBTAIN

TAG,NEW VEH
10/8/2024

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) 2024ST-2823 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KAILEY Z HENLON Case Status:
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

Filing Date: 10/21/2024
Count 1.) IMPROPER STARTING OF PARKED VEHICLE W/

ACCIDENT
10/8/2024

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB + DPS PAID, $140.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19.) 2025ST-0926 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MAKSYM  HNATIV Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/20/2025
Count 1.) OBSTRUCTING AN INTERSECTION 3/13/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB PAID, $210.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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20.) 2025ST-0721 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WALLACE  HUCKERSON Case Status:
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

Filing Date: 3/6/2025
Count 1.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN 2/26/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB + DPS PAID, $330.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21.) 2025ST-0835 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JALEN MAURICE JACKSON Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/7/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 3/7/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

22.) 2025ST-1060 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JUNKO K JAMES Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/11/2025
Count 1.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN/ACCIDENT 3/23/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

23.) 2025ST-1059 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CAMERON TAYLOR JENNINGS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/11/2025
Count 1.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN 3/25/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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24.) 2025ST-0481 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRITTANY FAYE JOHNSON Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 2/14/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 2/7/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25.) 2025ST-1063 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSHUA LOVELLE JOHNSON Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/11/2025
Count 1.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 3/30/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

26.) 2025ST-0994 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAUNTE ZARONN MAGEE Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/3/2025
Count 1.) OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG 1/24/2023

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant SKYLER  TAYLOR
(678)671-3939

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

27.) 2025ST-1081 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SIDNEY TODD MARTIN Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/11/2025
Count 1.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN 3/26/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB PAID, $70.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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28.) 2025ST-0858 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GLORIA CHARESE MCNEAL Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/17/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 3/8/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

29.) 2025ST-0979 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL DELAFAYETTE MEDLOCK Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/27/2025
Count 1.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE/ACCIDENT 3/20/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

30.) 2025ST-1087 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TRAVON  MEEKS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/11/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 3/21/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

31.) 2025ST-0350 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KIRK LAMONTE MIMS Case Status:
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

Filing Date: 2/4/2025
Count 1.) OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG/MUST

APPEAR
1/20/2025

Count 2.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 1/20/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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32.) 2025ST-0851 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROMEO OTONIEL MORALES MAZARIEGO Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/14/2025
Count 1.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY/ACCIDENT 3/9/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB PAID, $140.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

33.) 2025ST-0433 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MOLLY JANE NEW Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 2/6/2025
Count 1.) SPEEDING/20 OVER/UNDER 21 8/21/2024

Count 1.) Posted Speed: 25 Actual Speed: 45
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant BRANDON A CLINE
(770)487-8619

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

***ENTERED INTO A PLEA 4/29/25***

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

34.) 2025ST-1095 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TIMOTHY JARRETT ODONNELL Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/11/2025
Count 1.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN 3/22/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

35.) 2025ST-1104 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PHYLICIA SYMONE PIZARRO Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/11/2025
Count 1.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 3/25/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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36.) 2025ST-1134 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ZAUNDRIA ALEXANDRIA REED Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/11/2025
Count 1.) DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE/MUST APPEAR 3/7/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ABC BAIL SOUTH BONDS, $1,300.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

37.) 2025ST-0224 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANGELO MONTEZ RILEY Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 1/14/2025
Count 1.) GEORGIA RESIDENT HAS 21 DAYS TO OBTAIN

TAG,NEW VEH/ MUST APPEAR
11/18/2024

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

38.) 2025ST-0865 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MELINDA  RIVERA Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/17/2025
Count 1.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN/ACCIDENT 3/9/2025

Count 2.) SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS/ACCIDENT 3/9/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

39.) 2025ST-1112 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAVID CLAYTON SANDERS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/11/2025
Count 1.) SPEEDING/17 OVER 7/30/2024

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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40.) 2025ST-0946 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRANDON EUGENE SMITH Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/20/2025
Count 1.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 3/18/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB PAID, $70.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

41.) 2025ST-0577 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KEESHON MARKELL SPENCER Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 2/18/2025
Count 1.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR SCHOOL BUS LOADING /

UNLOADING
2/12/2025

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant FRANK  HICKS
(229)216-9092

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

42.) 2024ST-2866 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASMINE EMANI STEWART Case Status:
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

Filing Date: 10/23/2024
Count 1.) PASSING IN A NO PASSING ZONE 10/10/2024

Count 2.) OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG 10/10/2024

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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43.) 2025ST-0901 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANGELA  STILES Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/18/2025
Count 1.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR SCHOOL BUS LOADING /

UNLOADING
3/11/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

44.) 2024ST-4058 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AUDREY SHERELL STOVALL Case Status:
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

Filing Date: 12/13/2024
Count 1.) SPEEDING/ 22 OVER 12/7/2024

Count 1.) Posted Speed: 35 Actual Speed: 57
Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB AND DPS PAID, $218.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

45.) 2025ST-0944 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. EMMANUEL  SUSTAITA LOPEZ Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/20/2025
Count 1.) OBSTRUCTING AN INTERSECTION 3/13/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB EPAY, $210.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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46.) 2025ST-0547 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WENDELL  TIDWELL Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 2/14/2025
Count 1.) SPEEDING/15 OVER 8/22/2024

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant BRANDON A CLINE
(770)487-8619

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

47.) 2025ST-0993 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WENDELL COLIN TIDWELL Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/3/2025
Count 1.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE 2/10/2024

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

48.) 2025ST-0949 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. YAWO  TOGBOR Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/20/2025
Count 1.) IMPROMPER LANE USAGE 3/17/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB + EPAY, $70.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

49.) 2025ST-0956 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ERIC  WALKER Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/20/2025
Count 1.) LAYING DRAGS 3/12/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB + EPAY, $140.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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50.) 2025ST-0959 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WILLIAM E WALTHALL Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/20/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 3/16/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

51.) 2025ST-0875 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. VICTORIA CHARMAINE WARREN NICHOLS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/17/2025
Count 1.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE/MUST APPEAR 3/8/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

52.) 2025ST-1205 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ERICKA  WEEKES Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/18/2025
Count 1.) OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 3/26/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC NOTICE AND CALENDAR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

53.) 2024ST-4070 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHN MALVIN WILLIAMS Case Status:
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

Filing Date: 12/13/2024
Count 1.) SPEEDING/ 27 OVER 12/8/2024

Count 1.) Posted Speed: 35 Actual Speed: 62
Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB AND DPS PAID, $260.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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54.) 2024ST-4156 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. YUE  ZHUO Case Status:
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

Filing Date: 12/20/2024
Count 1.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE/ WITH ACCIDENT 12/13/2024

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT TRAFFIC CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#

AQUINO DUARTE, ABBY FABIELA 2024ST-1641 1

BAIZE, SARA ELIZABETH 2025ST-0429 2

BAKER, JOSHUA BRYAN 2025ST-1047 3

BELL, KALIN JAKIYAS 2025ST-1010 4

BRATHWAITE, OLUSEGUN AJANI 2025ST-0910 5

BROWN, CHERVON TERRELL 2025ST-1015 6

CLARK, MICHAEL 2025ST-0494 7

CLARKE, NANDI YAZZMINE 2025ST-1020 8

DANIEL, MATTHEW ELIJAH 2025ST-0820 9

DAVIES, NATHAN E 2025ST-0828 10

FRAZIER, DESSIREE JUNE 2025ST-0918 11

FULLER, PEGGY BLAKE 2025ST-0706 12

GRAY, TERELL RAMON 2025ST-0923 13

HARDY, DEANGELO JAKARN 2025ST-0831 14

HARRIS, PHILLIP RAFAEL 2025ST-0963 15

HARRIS, TOBIA ANTWON DAVID 2025ST-0885 16

HARTSFIELD, TRENTON BRYCE 2024ST-2824 17

HENLON, KAILEY Z 2024ST-2823 18

HNATIV, MAKSYM 2025ST-0926 19

HUCKERSON, WALLACE 2025ST-0721 20

JACKSON, JALEN MAURICE 2025ST-0835 21

JAMES, JUNKO K 2025ST-1060 22

JENNINGS, CAMERON TAYLOR 2025ST-1059 23

JOHNSON, BRITTANY FAYE 2025ST-0481 24

JOHNSON, JOSHUA LOVELLE 2025ST-1063 25

MAGEE, DAUNTE ZARONN 2025ST-0994 26

MARTIN, SIDNEY TODD 2025ST-1081 27

MCNEAL, GLORIA CHARESE 2025ST-0858 28

MEDLOCK, MICHAEL DELAFAYETTE 2025ST-0979 29

MEEKS, TRAVON 2025ST-1087 30

MIMS, KIRK LAMONTE 2025ST-0350 31

MORALES MAZARIEGO, ROMEO OTONIEL 2025ST-0851 32

NEW, MOLLY JANE 2025ST-0433 33

ODONNELL, TIMOTHY JARRETT 2025ST-1095 34

PIZARRO, PHYLICIA SYMONE 2025ST-1104 35

REED, ZAUNDRIA ALEXANDRIA 2025ST-1134 36
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RILEY, ANGELO MONTEZ 2025ST-0224 37

RIVERA, MELINDA 2025ST-0865 38

SANDERS, DAVID CLAYTON 2025ST-1112 39

SMITH, BRANDON EUGENE 2025ST-0946 40

SPENCER, KEESHON MARKELL 2025ST-0577 41

STEWART, JASMINE EMANI 2024ST-2866 42

STILES, ANGELA 2025ST-0901 43

STOVALL, AUDREY SHERELL 2024ST-4058 44

SUSTAITA LOPEZ, EMMANUEL 2025ST-0944 45

TIDWELL, WENDELL 2025ST-0547 46

TIDWELL, WENDELL COLIN 2025ST-0993 47

TOGBOR, YAWO 2025ST-0949 48

WALKER, ERIC 2025ST-0956 49

WALTHALL, WILLIAM E 2025ST-0959 50

WARREN NICHOLS, VICTORIA CHARMAINE 2025ST-0875 51

WEEKES, ERICKA 2025ST-1205 52

WILLIAMS, JOHN MALVIN 2024ST-4070 53

ZHUO, YUE 2024ST-4156 54
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